Dear members,

I am honoured to inform you all that by resolution of Executive Committee meeting of our association undersigned is appointed as Election Officer and was given responsibility to conduct smooth and transparent Annual Election for 2019-20.

In accordance with same I am enclosing herewith following for your kind perusal.

1. Election Schedule for 2019-2020

- 2. Eligibility criteria to file Nomination Form.
- 3. Nomination Form.

Now you are requested to please go through same and submit your nomination form to undersigned on or before schedule.

With regards,

Ravi N Pandey

Election Officer

SILVASSA INDUSTRIES AND MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION SILVASSA

ELECTION SCHEDULE

1.	Publication of eligible list of voters.	Dated 13 th August 2019
2.	Nomination for Executive Committee Members and President with the nomination upto 23 rd August 2019 Form available with Association office.	
3.	Scrutiny of Nomination paper with Respect to eligibility and deposit	24 th August 2019
4.	Publication for final list of candidates	26 th August 2019
5.	Election (If Required)	28 th August 2019
6.	Declaration of result	28 th August 2019

FOR SILVASSA INDUSTRIEES & MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

(Ravi N.Pandey) Election Officer

SILVASSA INDUSTRIES AND MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION SILVASSA

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR VOTING AND CONTESTING ANNUAL ELECTION

- 1. Sponsor Industry must have cleared his dues for the year before 31st May of annual election schedule.
- 2. The person submitting nomination paper for Executive Committee member and President must be authorised representative of member Industry.
- 3. Every nomination must be proposed by two members and seconded by two members.
- 4. Scrutiny fee will be Rs. 1000.00 for the Executive Committee member and Rs. 5000.00 for President.
- 5. Any matter of misappropriation of fund should not be pending against the candidate with Association.
- 6. Nomination form to be submitted on or before last date of submission to the office of Election Officer.

FOR SILVASSA INDUSTRIEES & MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

(Ravi N.Pandey) Election Officer

SILVASSA INDUSTRIES AND MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION SILVASSA

NOMINATION FORM for the Annual Election of 2019.

Nomination for the post of
1. Name of the Candidate
2. Name of the Member Industry
3. Membership No
4. Proposed By 1. A. Member Industry
B. Representative Name
c. Sign. Of Member
5. Seconded By 1. A. Member Industry
B. Representative Name
c. Sign. Of Member
FOR USE OF ELECTION OFFICE
The above nomination for the post offor the Governing Body of 2019- 2020 is scrutinised by me and found in order do accepted/ not in order so rejected.

(R.N. Pandey) Election Officer